

Friends & Supporters,

As the Foundation Chair of the Saints Foundation of Shawnee Community College, it is with great pleasure that I extend a warm welcome to you all. The Saints Foundation is committed to supporting the mission and goals of Shawnee Community College by providing financial assistance to students and fostering an environment of academic excellence and opportunity.

The primary goal is to empower students to achieve their educational aspirations, regardless of financial constraints. Through scholarships, grants, and other forms of assistance, we strive to make higher education accessible to all deserving students. We believe that every individual deserves the chance to pursue their dreams and reach their full potential, and we are dedicated to helping them along their journey.

In addition to supporting students, we also work closely with donors to fulfill their philanthropic goals. Whether it's establishing a scholarship in honor of a loved one, contributing to a specific program or department, or making a general donation to support the college's mission, we provide donors with personalized guidance and support to ensure that their contributions make a meaningful impact.

By partnering with the Saints Foundation, you have the opportunity to make a lasting difference in the lives of students and the community as a whole. Together, we can create a brighter future for generations to come.

Thank you for your continued support and generosity. With your help we can continue to grow opportunities and make a continued, positive impact on the lives of students as well as contribute to the success of Shawnee Community College.

Sincerely,

Jamie Kerley

Saints Foundation Board Chairperson